

Date: August 15, 2026

Ref. No.: KDL/SE/031/2026-27

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543328	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: KRSNAA
---	---

Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. The advertisements are published on August 15, 2026 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express, English newspaper
2. Loksatta, Marathi newspaper

This will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com/investors.

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited



Sujoy Sudipta Bose
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Encl: As above

GOYAL ALUMINIUMS LIMITED						
CIN: L74999DL2017PLC314879						
Reg. Off.: 2814/6 Ground Floor, Chuna Mandi Paharganj New Delhi - 110055						
CIN: goyals2729@gmail.com website: www.goyalaluminiums.com						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	30 th June 2026	31 st March 2026	30 th June 2025	30 th June 2026	31 st March 2026	30 th June 2025
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
Total Income from operations	1,949.95	2,851.14	1,786.71	1,949.95	2,851.14	1,786.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	50.21	200.57	24.64	43.42	200.57	24.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	50.21	200.57	24.64	43.42	200.57	24.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	38.47	183.08	17.90	43.42	183.08	17.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.47	183.62	17.90	92.40	202.46	50.26
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2026 & 31.03.2025)	700.15	700.15	700.15	800.96	800.96	800.96
*Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1. Basic 0.03	1. Basic 0.13	1. Basic 0.01	1. Basic 0.06	1. Basic 0.14	1. Basic 0.22
2. Diluted:	2. Diluted 0.03	2. Diluted 0.13	2. Diluted 0.01	2. Diluted 0.06	2. Diluted 0.14	2. Diluted 0.22
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.goyalaluminiums.com						



AXISCADES

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirlskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India

Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)
Continuing Operations				
Total income	18,585.58	11,071.07	10,198.57	54,223.83
EBITDA*	868.97	48.84	679.93	5,009.77
Finance Costs	887.04	918.88	648.47	2,796.53
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	875.47	1,004.86	476.45	2,480.38
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(643.04)	(1,691.14)	310.68	852.01
Share in net loss of associate	(1.78)	(16.93)	(0.08)	(17.95)
Exceptional items, net	-	(334.70)	-	(614.10)
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(644.82)	(2,042.77)	310.60	219.96
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (A)	(705.49)	(2,074.93)	143.66	(746.71)
Discontinued Operations				
EBITDA*	1,921.84	3,312.07	2,726.24	12,740.93
Profit before Exceptional items and tax from discontinued operations	1,639.07	3,093.21	2,487.24	11,641.61
Exceptional items of discontinued operations	2,180.82	-	-	502.74
Tax expense of discontinued operations	228.72	976.92	544.90	3,185.66
(Loss)/Profit for the period/year from discontinued operations (B)	(770.47)	2,116.29	1,942.34	7,953.21
EBITDA* (A+B)	2,790.81	3,360.91	3,406.17	17,750.70
Total (Loss) / Profit for the Quarter / Year end (A+B)	(1,475.96)	41.36	2,086.00	7,206.50
Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(795.70)	290.89	1,849.44	7,266.73
Equity Share Capital	2,128.08	2,127.40	2,126.41	2,127.40
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	70,627.04
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each)* (For continuing operations)				
1. Basic:	(1.66)	(4.88)	0.34	(1.76)
2. Diluted:	(1.66)	(4.88)	0.34	(1.76)
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each)* (For discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(1.83)	4.98	4.54	18.68
2. Diluted:	(1.83)	4.95	4.51	18.57
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(3.49)	0.10	4.88	16.92
2. Diluted:	(3.49)	0.10	4.85	16.83

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 of the AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2026. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company.
- The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)
Total revenue (including other income)				
Continuing Operations	737.28	121.02	119.00	471.62
Discontinued Operations	11,850.36	12,453.14	10,777.59	46,271.54
EBITDA*				
Continuing Operations	(544.58)	(2,044.58)	(894.10)	(6,154.40)
Discontinued Operations	1,918.35	3,277.20	2,209.54	11,597.09
(Loss) / Profit before tax				
Continuing Operations	(1,111.30)	(2,637.74)	(1,421.52)	(8,306.74)
Discontinued Operations	(413.65)	2,907.80	2,146.84	10,042.58
(Loss) / Profit after tax				
Continuing Operations	(831.61)	(1,973.90)	(1,063.77)	(6,216.18)
Discontinued Operations	(555.17)	2,083.79	1,719.60	7,333.73
Total comprehensive (loss) / income	(907.21)	(26.14)	278.37	338.17

* Excluding other income.

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.



For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

Sd/-

Dr. Sampath Ravinarayanan

Founder Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru

Dated : August 13, 2026



INDIGO

Be surprised!

INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune, Maharashtra- 411045

Corporate Identity Number: L24114PN2000PLC014669

Extract of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)			
		Consolidated		Year ended	
		Jun 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2026 (Refer note 2)	Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	36,967.08	42,531.78	30,886.39	1,40,501.68
2.	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	5,603.21	7,959.98	3,475.42	20,459.19
3.	Net profit for the period before tax *	5,603.21	7,959.98	3,475.42	19,845.88
4.	Net profit for the period after tax *	4,170.32	5,916.42	2,605.77	14,760.77
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	4,162.10	5,928.89	2,602.48	14,727.91
6.	Equity share capital	4,767.57	4,767.57	4,767.57	4,767.57
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date				1,10,629.10
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	-Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	8.76	12.10	5.44	30.44
	-Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	8.72	12.06	5.42	30.44

Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below

- The figures for the quarter ended March 31st are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31st and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31st being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Key financial figures for Indigo Paints Limited (standalone) are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		Jun 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2026 (Refer note 2)	Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	35,004.54	39,791.28	29,485.22	1,33,001.82
2.	Net profit for the period before exceptional items*	5,692.93	7,692.76	3,517.57	20,112.36
3.	Net profit for the period before tax *	5,692.93	7,692.76	3,517.57	19,527.03
4.	Net profit for the period after tax *	4,236.53	5,733.71	2,635.73	14,538.78
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	4,225.74	5,740.57	2,629.98	14,495.62
6.	Equity share capital	4,767.57	4,767.57	4,767.57	4,767.57
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date				1,13,467.22
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	-Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	8.89	12.03	5.53	30.51
	-Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	8.89	11.99	5.51	30.41

* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.

Place : Pune

Date : August 13, 2026



For Indigo Paints Limited

Sd/-

Hemant Jalan

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00080942



KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74900PN2010PLC138068

Registered and Corporate Office: S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka-Haveli, Pune - 411 019, Maharashtra.

Contact Person: Sujoy Sudipta Bose, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Telephone: +91 20 2740 2400; E-mail: investors@krsnaa.in; Website: www.krsnaadiagnostics.com

Promoters Back the Platform: Krsnaa Approves Preferential Warrant Issue as Revenue Grows 22% and Rajasthan Goes Live.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Million, except per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited) (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	2,427.72	2,241.03	1969.28	8,161.64
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	224.36	517.01	274.22	1,303.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	224.36	517.01	274.22	1,303.67
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.51	417.18	205.20	1,014.31
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	166.41	418.08	206.61	1,016.35
6.	Equity Share Capital	162.19	162.19	162.19	162.19
7.	*Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Not annualised for quarters)				
1. Basic:		5.10	12.86	6.35	31.30
2. Diluted:		5.04	12.70	6.25	30.88

Notes:

- These unaudited consolidated financial results ("consolidated financial results") of Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited ("the Holding Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on August 13, 2026.
- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended.

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Million)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited) (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
a	Revenue from Operations	2,106.61	1,730.18	1756.15	6,909.47
b	Profit Before Tax	215.16	541.32	263.37	1,323.21
c	Net Profit After Tax for the period/year	158.20	433.82	195.62	1,026.75
d	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	(0.11)	(0.03)	0.97	(0.45)
e	Total Comprehensive Income	158.09	433.79	196.59	1,026.30

- The Group's operations predominantly relate to providing diagnostic services in radiology and pathology services. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Group as one operating segment. Accordingly, the Group has single reportable segment and it derives entire revenue from the external customers in India and have entire assets located in India. The group has two major external customers which accounts for 10 per cent or more of groups revenues.

- "Pursuant to search and seizure proceedings conducted under the provisions of section 132(1) and section 133A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the search operations"), the Holding Company received assessment order dated March 31, 2024 for Assessment Year ("AY") AY 22-23. Further, Orders for AY 23-24, AY 21-22, AY 20-21 and AY 17-18 were received during the year ended March 31, 2025 and assessment orders for AY 2018-19 and AY 2019-20 were received on March 19, 2026 under the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Orders").

In the aforesaid Orders, the Income Tax authorities have made additions on account of undisclosed income and disallowance of certain deductions claimed by the Holding Company in the respective income tax returns filed for the relevant AY. Consequently, it has resulted in a demand order of INR 626.90 million. The Holding Company has filed appeals against the aforesaid assessment Orders before the Joint Commissioner (Appeals)/Commissioner of Income- Tax (Appeals). Against the order for AY 2022-23, the Holding Company has deposited the tax under protest amounting to INR 39.27 million. Further, for the remaining AY's the Holding Company has requested to the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax to adjust the income tax refunds for AY 2024-25 to the extent of INR 63.50 million against the amounts to be deposited under protest. These appeal applications have been acknowledged by the Commissioner of Income-Tax (Appeals).

The Holding Company has provided the requisite disclosure to the stock exchange with respect to the search operations and receipt of the Orders in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

The management of the Holding Company, based on available information and underlying evidence and opinion obtained from its tax consultants and experts, it of view that the aforesaid demand orders are not tenable and will not have any material impact on the Group's financial position as of June 30, 2026, and on its performance for the quarter ended on that date."

- The results include financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 which are the balancing results between audited results in respect of full year ended March 31, 2026 and published year to date results for the nine month period ended December 31, 2025, which were subject to limited review.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, is available on the website of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.krsnaadiagnostics.com.

- Previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Pune

Date: August 13, 2026



On behalf of the Board of Directors

For **Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited**

Sd/-

Rajendra Mutha

Chairman & Whole-time Director

DIN: 01066737

